SHERIFE’S SALE COST SHEET
s Aanid L VS, \_'B/cs}n,q. Fecrs },-«,1

NO. /09~/0O ED NO._ £5/-/0 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE Jin 1ee 5930

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /65,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 38,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ JeO
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ _i:;,jj"c)
Y L O
NOTAR TOTAL *******4%***%**36******* $ i /Sﬂ} \:o
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $& 97,9
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 )
TOT AL e okokok ok sk sk s oo s e ook e sk e o sk o $ C}’JO), ?01\
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ $5.00 -
TOTAL Mok ek gk ok skl ok ke ke ok Rk koo sk ek ok $ ((1-, '““} ,—f)O
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 8
DELINQUENT 20 SIS, A
TOTAL *##ksokdciorsorsmnndsksksrs ¢ Sty Sl
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: o
SEWER 20 8 SA»S
WATER 20 S I
TOT AL kb deseseshesk ok ok o o sk ok ok ok e $ N, 7
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /FC 00
MISC. $
$
TOTAL %% sk sk ok s sk deof oo ook ook sk ok ok $ T

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) S At S



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
US Bk VA vs_Joshut feusht
NO. /0 9~ /0 ED NO. K$/—/0 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: J71; A OF3)

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § e, o

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s C$3,6%

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § & 136,53
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: A ]

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): \,/ﬁ%/ ﬁ;%

TOTAL DUE: § AR, TS
LESS DEPOSIT: $ /30—
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS § /355,03




THE LAW OFFICES OF
BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100

Fort Washington, PA 19034 NEW JERSEY QFFICE
20000 Horizon Way, Suite 900
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire Phone: {215) 653-7450 Mount Laurel, NJ 08054-4318
Kristen D. Little, Esquire Fax: (215) 653-7454
Phone: (856) 596-5552
Direct E-mail: theresac(@lobaf.com Fax: {8567} 596-3589
Members of Pennsylvania Direct Phone Ext. 118
and New Jersey Bars File No. 08-14930

March 6, 2011

Columbia County Sheriff's Department
ATTN: Real Estate Division

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: LS. Bank National Association. gs Trustee v. Joshua Fought
Columbia County Court of Commeon Pleas No. 2010-CV-651
Property Focated at 515 North Arch Street, Borough of Berwick:
Sale Conducted on January 26, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam:
Attached, please find our firm's check in the amount of $1,386.53 made payable (o the SherifT of
Columbia County, representing the outstanding costs due and owing on the Sheriff's Sale of this
property. I am also enclosing duplicate, original Realty Transfer Tax Statements of Value.
Please note that the Grantee on the Sheriffs Deed should be:
"U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee, on Behalf of the Holders of the Home Equity
Asset Trust 2005-5, Home Equity Pass Through Certificates, Series 2005-5"
3815 South West Temple, Salt Lake City, UT 84115
Thank you for your assistance in this mattcr. [f you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.
Sincerely,
THLE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. TEIN, P.C.
[ :

s ’ ) _ /‘.'- .

BY: - /0 i (Yoo

Theresa Carr, Paralegal to
Barbara A. I'cin, Esquire




REV-183 EX {04-10} RF “LTY TRANSFER TAX RECORDERS USE ONLY

ennsylvania STATE A
!ZPAHTMENTX; REVENUIE s.l ATEMENT OF VALUE BUOK WUWBER
Bureau of Individuat Taxes FAGE NOTWEER

PO BOX 2806803
Harrsburg, PA 17128-0503%

UATE RELUITSUITLT

See reverse for instructions

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1) the full valuefconsideration is not set forth in the deed, (2} the
deed is without consideration, or by gift, or {3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly
exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement. If more space is needed, atlach additional sheets.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may bhe directed to the following person:

MNeme The Law Offices of Barbara A. Fein, P.C.

Telephena Number- (21 5) £73.7450

Tireet Address

425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100

City State Zip Cona

Ft. Washington PA 19034

B. TRANSFER DATA

C. Date of Acceptance of Document: Jan. 26, 2011

Girantors) i Lessors)

CranteeisiLesseal=] | S Bank National Assaciation, as Trustee, on
Behalf of the Holders of the Home Equity Asset Trust 2005-5,
Home Equity Pass Through Certtificates, Series 2005-5

Columbia County Sheriff

Streel Address Street Addrass

35 West Main Street c/o Select Portfolic Servicing, Inc.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 3815 South West Temple
Salt Lake City UT, 84115

D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Etraet Address

515 North Arch Street

City, Township, Sorough
Borough of Berwick

Cgunty Bohagl District

Columbia Berwick

Tax Parcel Numier

04D-08-220

E. VALUATION DATA

1 Acwsal Cash Censiderabon 2. Qthar Consigderation 3. Toral Considaraiun

$2,736.53 + 0.00 $2,736.53
4. County Assessed Value 5. Comman “avel Ratiz Factor & Far Market Value
$15,221.00 3.89 $59,855.49

F. EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Arneun of Exermphion Claimed 1h Parcentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estale

100 % 100 % 100 %

1. Percentage of Grantors ‘merest Conveyad

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
O Wil or intestate Succession. o

fimeme-of IEstate- e o

L] Transfer to a trust (Attach a complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

L] Transfer from a trust. Date of Transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfer to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in
lieu of condemnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of Mortgage and note Assignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate cansolidation, merger or division (Attach copy of articles )

Oocom OO0

Cther (Please explain exemption claimed if other than listed above )

Under penalty of law, | declare that | have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and to
the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, cotrect and complete,

Signaturg of Sorrespondent or Rasponsizle Parly Crale
! . P
4|

/

£,
g foo . L e
k.//_ AT { (0% 1,

March 9, 2011

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE
RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.
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- 1 1
Ao _aar

Lty 24 EaeEL L U40-03 -2 28-C0 N
A TERMATE ID:

EFFECTIVE DATE: “2072011

Year A oty Fund

Delq Bill
Year Roll Tax Interest Penalty Other

Pl KEL G 0 b5 56 0

Total-: 55567 il 55.55 1

TaxvEAR: 2T

Total

Pending Amopunt

00

B11135

61113




BN i e LT e

5 Cannty 324 PARCEL Q- <40-05-220-00.000 TasVEAS. 2011
ALTERMNATE ID:

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12012017

=T Aaithar Ira, Fundd

Delq Bill District Code/ Tax Interest Total
‘ Year Roli Type Auth Fund Penalty Other Pending  Amount
| FRIM 5 SCHL 556.57 il 58 615.71

r-a

5554 a3

Total- REB.5T 03 458 B15.71

i 65 R B




: THE LAW OFFICES OF
BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100

Fort Washington, PA 19034 NEW JERSEY OFFICE
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire 20000 Horizon Way, Suite 900
Kiristen D). Little, Esquire Phone: (215) 653-7450 Meunt Laurel, NJ 08054-4318

Fax: (215) 653-7454
. _ Phone: (856) 596-3352
Members of Penngylvania Direct E-mail: theresac@lobaf.com Fax; (856) 596-5589
and New Jersey Bars : Direct Phone Ext. 118
File No. 08-14930

December 7, 2010

Columbia County Sheriff's Department
ATTN: Rea) Estate Division / Sarah

YVIAFAX (570) 389-5625

RE: 11.S. Bank National Association. as Trustee v, Joshua Fought
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas No. 2010-CV-651

Property Located at 515 North Arch Street, Borough of Berwick

Dear Sarah:

This Law Firm represents the Plaintiff in the above entitled Mortgage Foreclosure with Sheriff's Sale
initially scheduled for September 22,2010. In accordance with Pa. R. C.P. Rule 3129.2 (as amended
for 2007), this letter serves as Plaintiff's second of two permitted postponements up to 130 days
Jrom the initial sale date’s scheduling. Kindly continue and announce that this Sheriff's Sale is
being postponed from December 8, 2010, to January 26, 2011.

In addition, per our phone conversation moments ago, please ensure that the appended Notice of
Sheriff’s Sale is posted at the property in accordance with the also appended Court Order permitting
service by same. Please note that this posting must be accomplished by December 26, 2010,

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call. As always, your help is appreciated!

Smcerely,

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

BY: f%ﬁﬁ @m/

Theresa Carr, Paralegal to
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire ‘
Encl. / Notice of Sheriff’s Sale and Court Order for Posting




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS @ @ E ' ﬁ

FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
as Trustee, on Behalf of the Holders of NO. 2010-CV-651
the Home Equity Asset Trust 2005-5,

Home Equity Pass Through Certificates,
Sertes 2005-5,

Plaintiff, ]
2 B
T3 ==
G =
v- =z 8 9
2q . BF
JOSHUA FOUGHT, 22 b Zh
_ — A2 [ -:
Defendant. <z o N
jes N e -
0 e L
=5 4
AND NOW, this f )‘—% day of

» 2010, upon consideration of
Plaintiff's Motion and the Affidavit of Good Faith Investigation attached hereto, it is hereby

ORDERED that service of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale and all other pieadings which require personal

service on Defendant, Joshua Fought, shall be complete when Plaintiff has mailed the pleading to
be served by certified mail and regular mail to-

Joshua Fought
515 North Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

and the Columbia County Sheriff's Department has posted a copy of the pleading to be served on the
most public part of the property located at 515 North Arch Street, Borough of Berwick, Columbia

County, which is the subject property upon which this mortgage foreclosure action is predicated.

BY THE COURT:

/3/ FWW/W :



THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C. File No. 08-14930
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / LD. No. 53002 ' :

Kristen ). Little / L.D. No. 79992

425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100

Fort Washington, PA 19034

Phone (215) 653-7450 / Fax (215) 643-7454

Email: generalinfo@lobaf.com ‘

Attormeys for Plaintiff
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSQOCIATION, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
as Trustee, on Behalf of the Holders of COLUMBIA COUNTY

the Home Equity Asset Trust 2005-5,

Home Equity Pass Through Certificates,

Series 2005-5, NO. 2010-CV-651
Plaintiff, '

V.

JOSHUA FOUGHT,
Defendant.

AMENDED NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Joshua Fought
515 North Arch Street
Berwick, PA 18603

| YOUR HOUSE AT 515 NORTH ARCH STREET, WITHIN THE BOROUGH OF
BERWICK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, IS SCHEDULED TO BE SOLD ON JANUARY 26, 2011,
BY THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AT 9:30 AM. IN THE
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, SHERIFF'S OFFICE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, TO
ENFORCE THE COURT JUDGMENT OF $89,728.23, OBTAINED BY PLAINTIFF, U.S. BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE, ON BEHALF OF THE HOLDERS OF THE HOME
EQUITY ASSET TRUST 2005-5, HOME EQUITY PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES

2005-5, AGAINST YOU.



NOTICE OF OWNERS' RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. This sale will be canceled if you pay to Plaintiff Mortgagee the back payments, late
charges, costs and reasonable attoreys' fees due. To find out how rruch you must pay, youmay call
Theresa Carr at (215) 653-7450.

2 Youmay be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open
the Judgment, if the judgment was impropetly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for pood cause.

3. Youmay also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings. You may need
au attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attomey).

YQU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND
YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriif's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the price bid by calling Theresa Carr at (215) 653-7450, or by calling the
Columbia County Shenff's Department at (570) 389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the sale bid price was
grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full arvount bid in the
sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call Theresa Carr at (215) 653-7450 or by calling
the Columbia County Sheriff's Department at (570) 389-5624.

4, If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the sale had never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyermay bring legal proceedmgs
to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to 4 share of the money which was paid for your bouse. A
schedule of distribution of the mopey bid for your house will be filed by the Columbia County
Sheriff on or about thirty (30) days. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The
money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the
proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days sfter the distribution
date.



7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if
you act immediately afier the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE
A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE
CANPROVIDE YOU WITHINFORMATION ABOUT HIRING ALAWYER. IFYOU CANNOT
AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE
PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Lawyer Refetral Service
P.O. Box 186, Harrisburg, PA 17108
(800) 692-7375

Peibia (1

Attorney Signature




Legal Description

ALL THAT CERTAIN Iot, piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING on the Westerly side of Arch Street at a corner of Lot
No. 420; thence in a Northerly direction along Arch Street, 45 feet to
corner of Lot No. 418; thence in a Westerly direction, 165 feetto a 15
toot alley; thence in a Southerly direction along said alley 45 feet to

comer of Lot No. 420; thence in an easterly direction 165 feet to Arch
Street, the place of BEGINNING.

[This description is intended to cover Lot No. 419 as above on
American Car & Foundry Co. plot or plan, together with the frame
building thereon, consisting of a two and one-half story frame building
with outbuildings thereon.]

HAVING ERECTED THEREON a Detached, Two and One Half
Story, Single Family Residential Dwelling.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES AS Christina Zerbe and Daniel R.
Zerbe, Husband and Wife, by Deed dated September 24, 2002, and
recorded on October 3, 2002, in the Columbia County Recorder of
Deeds as Instrument Number 200211724, granted and conveyed unto
Joshua Fought, an Individual.

BEING KNOWN AND NUMBERED AS 515 North Arch Street,
Berwick, PA 18603.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04D-08-220.



1210642010

December™

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 178135

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the following sewer accounts we spoke of this morning are as
follows through the service period of December 31, 2010:

Chad & Heather Killian — 7619A Coluembia Bivd,
$1814.94

Sean Trapane — 66 Maplewood Road
8$6184.35

Joshua Fought — 515 Arch Street
$436.70

Francis & Beth Ann McGady — 218 W Third Street, Mifflinville
$479.83

John Hunsinger — 804 Vine Street
$188.10

Damyon Corradini — 120 W 11" Street
$285.03

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kristy Romi

thori
Hearing Impaired ;{}P nority Clerk

“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer” Hearing Impaired 7117

11:38 BERHICK JOINT SEWHER (FAX)15707528479 P.002/002

“BAJSA Is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Provider”

1108 Freas Avenue ¢ Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 « Fax: {570) 752-8479




Search Page 1 of 1

CRITERIA
Field Beginning Value Ending Value And/Or
Doc Ref # . 109ED2010% To :
: f To i
% To |
% To |
RESULTS
Trans &  Ship To Il CoasName Shipper Doc Ref 8 Ship Date  Carrier  Track
30288 30288 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Sheriff 109ED201G 7/23/2010 POST 91719.
30289 COP COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Sheriff 19ED2010 7/23/2010 POST 91719,
30290 FAIR OFFICE OF F.A.LR, Sheriff 109ED2010 7/23/2010 POST 17190
30291 SBA U.5. Small Business Administration  Sheriff 10SED2010 7/23/2010 POST 51719
30292 IRS INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Sheriff 10S8ED2010 7/23/2010 POST 91719,

Records: 1 -5 of 5

loq EO IO

http://shoretel/e Quest/PowerSearch.asp?Search=general &Module=SHIP&Form=& AutoSe .. 9/23/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

UNITED STATES
p POSTAL SERVICE.

Date Produced: 08/02/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
Q0G0 3311, Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 07/28/2010 at 10:56 a.m. in
PITTSBURGH, PA, 15222, The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below

Signature of Recipient:

PP

-ww'--*w-l N o

oo eieepent o it /‘J// /1’

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. 1If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Servite

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. His solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint ASP7podfile=__//Temp//91 71924 ... 9/23/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of ]

""" S R i it D A A T A S A A e i T A L R AT e R

) UNITEDSTATES
Bad ro5771 seRvicE

Date Produced: 08/02/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 3328. Qur records indicate that this item was delivered on 07/27/2010 at 09:59 a.m. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17107, The scanned image of the recipient information is provided belov

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=. //Temn//9171924. . 9/23/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

Date Produced: 08/02/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4281 0010
G000 3335, Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 07/28/2010 a8t 09:17 a.m. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17107. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided belov

Signature of Recipient:

o ¢ o Y ._;-’f
. } ,S}‘w /f tv‘&_}% H‘\T&“‘“ﬁ ‘-n‘} r ;] )‘ ‘;\_
AT s ¢
{ # {I,-'.‘._, ? et
o

. £ 4 {'/; &y “a_ LA,

Address of Recipient: {; [_\_ f - o (RN
A

Thank you for selecting the-Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additiona!
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Singerely,

Linited States Postai Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. 1t is solely for customier use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temn//9171924...  9/23/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of |

™ UNITED STATES

I POSTAL SERVICE.

Date Produced: 08/02/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4281 0010
0000 3342, Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 07/28/2010 at 1147 a.m. in
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA, 19406. The scanned image of the recipient Information is provided

below.

Signature of Recipient: n % (
f}\ (L€ / ﬁ Lo ﬂﬁ..._
K}
f;" W// }‘ 111

Fowd ..fJ(

-
o g, Py

Address of Recipient:

r“??

LT

Thank you for sefecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact yout local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

Linited States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postat Service. [t is solely for customer use.

hitn/fshoretel/eDOnieet/Shinment Procescineg/ShinPODIPrint A SPPmondfile= /Temn//Q1 71074 aO/21010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

A A e A A e A L e

UNITED STATES
’7" POSTAL SERVICE.

Date Produced: 08/02/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SBHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Cerlified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010

0000 3359. Qur records indicate that this item was delivered on 07/28/2010 at 08:23 a.m. in

g%;llLADELPHiA PA, 19106. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided
elow

Signature of Recipient; N\M

Address of Recipient: " é do /? /e{- 6/

‘%

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you reguire additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is nat validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use,

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint ASP?podfile=..// Temp/9171924... 9/23/2010



THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C. File No. 8-14930
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / 1.DD. No. 53002

Kristen D. Little, Esquire / 1.D. No. 79992

Suite 100, 425 Commerce Drive

Fort Washington, PA 19034

Phone (215) 653-7450 / Fax (215) 643-7454

Email: gencrahinfo@lobaf.com

Attormeys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, COLUMBIA COUNTY
as Trustee, on Behalf of the Holders of
the Home Equity Asset Trust 2005-5, NO. 2010-CV-651

Home Equity Pass Through Certificates,
Scries 2005-5,
Plaintiff,

v

JOSHUA FOUGHT,
Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

[, Theresa Carr, Paralcgalto Barbara A. Fein, Esquire, Attorney for the Plaintiff, U.S. Bank
National Association, as Trustee, on Behalf of the Holders of the Home Equity Assct Trust 2005-5,
Home Equity Pass Through Certificates, Serics 2005-5, hereby certify that I have served a true and
correct copy of the Notice of Sheriffs Sale by regular and certified mail, postage pre-paid, pursuant
to the attached Court Order and having mailed same on September 13, 2010, to

Joshua Fought
515 North Arch Street
Berwick, PA 18603

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

| s
BY: (%ééf%fﬂ? /{7/24‘,

Sworn to before me this Theresa Carr, Paralegal to
e day ongg , 2000 . Barbara A. T-cin, Esquire
Attorney for Plaimntiff

QL/c,dt '
Notaf”y Public COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL .
Jessica McVittie, Notary Public 1 _ 3
Upper Dublin Twp, Montgomery County ce. Columbia County Sheriff’s Dept.

My commission expires January 11, 2014




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS : L ﬁ

FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
as Trustee, on Behalf of the Holders of
the Home Equity Asset Trust 2005-5,

Home Equity Pass Through Certiticates,
Series 2005-5,

NO. 2010-C'V-651

PlaintifT]
B 2
L =] s
T = T
V. ._ N [ b
_-'- (_:3 ] 5 -
JOSIHUA FOUGHT, 02 5 xm
Defendant. it S
o P
=2 o 3
ORDILR/ o T <
- 7 e o
wJ

> /% . m
AND NOW, this / )(‘/) day of & ,/{,Lr/ , 2010, upon consideration of

Plaintiff's Motion and the Affidavit of Good Faith [nvestigation attached hereto, it is hercby
ORDERIZD that service of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale and all other pleadings which require personal

service on Defendant, Joshua Fought, shall be complete when Plaintift has mailed the pleading to

be served by certified mail and regular mail to:

Joshua Fought
515 North Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

and the Columbia County Sheriff's Department has posted a copy of the pleading to be served on the
most public part of the property located at 515 North Arch Street, Borough of Berwick, Columbia

County, which is the subject property upon which this mortgage foreclosure action is predicated.

BY THE COURT:

— s
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THE LAW OFTICES OF BARBARA A_FEIN, P.C. File No. 08-14930

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / I.D. No. 53002
Kristen D. Little, Esquire / 1.ID. No. 79992
Suite 100, 425 Commerce Drive

Fort Washington, PA 19034

Phone (215) 653-7450 / Fax (215) 643-7454
Email: generalinfo@lobaf.com

Attomeys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

1J.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, COLUMBIA COUNTY
as Trustee, on Behalf of the Holders of
the Home Equity Asset Trust 2005-5, NO. 2010-CV-651

Home Equity Pass Through Certificates,
Series 2005-5,

Plaintiff,

V.

JOSHUA FOUGHT,
Decfendant.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Theresa Carr, Paralegalto Barbara A. Fein, Esquire, Attorney for the Plaintiff, U.S. Bank
Nattonal Association, as Trustee, on Behalf of the Holders of the Home Equity Asset Trust 2005-5,
Home Equity Pass Through Certificates, Serics 2005-5, hereby certify that I have served a true and
correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale by regular and certified mail, postage pre-paid, pursuant
to the attached Court Order and having mailed same on September 13, 2010, to

Joshua Fought
515 North Arch Street
Berwick, PA 18603

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

- " 7
BY: Sl é?’/%

Sworn to before me this Theresa Carr, Paralegal to
ZS'HL day ofgqof , 2000 . Barbara A. Fein, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Notafy Public COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL .

Jessica McVittie, Notary Public . '
Upper Dublin Twp, Montgomery County ce. Columbia County Sheriff's Dept.
My commission expires January 11, 2014




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

SHERFTR SALL
WM:ZLWOMS@M :
BY VIRTUE OF A WHRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 109 OF
2010EDANDCNI.V\'RITNO.651OF2010JDISSUED
PLEAS OF COLLM-
BIA'COUNTY,MDMSION.TOMEURECTED,WERE
MJ.BEEXPOSEDTOPUB!JCSALEBYVENUEOR
OUTCRYTOTHEI-HGHESTBIDDEH.FDRG&SH.NA
COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT-
HOUSE. BLOOMSBURG, PENNA, 1781b. ALL THE
RIGI-ITAND'HREANDINTEHESTTOTHEDEFEN—
DANTS IN AND TO: o
N.LTHATCERTAINprieoeorpuceioﬂmdmatan
maBotwghofBemidtCounw:ﬁColunbiaaMStame
Pannsylvania, bounded and described as follows, Bt
BEGINNING on the Westerly side of Arch Strest at a cor-
nerofLalNa42&ﬁmncehamrﬂmeﬂvdiracuonabng
Am%eet%iaeltomofmmﬂa:menoeha
westarly dirsction 166 feet tn a 15 foot aley; thence n a
soud'nar!vciractionabngsaidauey%hetmmnwrofm
No.420;meneehanaasterw:iracﬁon165hatwmd1
Sueetﬁmplaceofbegirﬁng.Thisdasa'bﬁonismnd»
ad 1o cover Lot No. 419 as above on Americen Car &
Fnundero.plotorplan.mgeﬂ’\erMﬂf\ﬁeframebutdm
thereon, consisting of a two and one-half story frame
building with outbuildings thereon.
PARCEL NUMBER: 040-08-220

TERMS OF SALE
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of
m(10%]pema'ﬁofmebidpriceorogs1s{opmngb!dst
sale}.Min‘n-numpaymernistubepmdincash.ceruﬁed
check or cashier's check at time of saa.
REMAINING BALANCE OF
mmmofmebid;rbaismbapaidmmh{s}daysafw
: mesaleincadmoerﬁﬂedd'\eckorcashiafsd\adc
IMPORTANTNOT!CEFORFMURETOPAYBIDPHICE
FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINAN-
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER DO NOT BID

UNLESSRJADGAREAVNLABLEFORPAYMEI\ITW
Y\ THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. )

Hthe successiul bidder fails 1o pay the bid price as per
mmmmmmmmmwﬂ

bidder for the hatarca due without 2 resale of the proper-

wmmmmwmmmm

with anv_ac&anagaistﬁnbiddarhvﬁ&ﬂaeﬁddaris ¢’

found Bable for damages.
prroceedsarepa\abiamﬂ'\eﬁainﬁff,ﬂmpemaeds

dmwkwillbepayabhmﬁainﬁﬁ.unlassmecmmpia
om;«m\?’%a.ﬂgnadbymmmdmpmenmﬂmdﬂa
Plawff.

Sheriff of Columbia Courtty
me'r.dmbeﬂah
Plriffs?
Batbara Fein
425 Commerce Driva

Fort Washington, PA 19034

BYD PRICE: Any remaining |

58

:or_ding to law dcposes and says that Press Enterprise is
h its principal office and place of business at 3185

wunty of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
802, and has been published daily, continuously in said
“and on the attached notice September 1. 8. 15, 2010 as
I8 one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
er in which legal advertisement was published; that

1s interested in the subject matter of said notice and

tions in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and

(Notary Public)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA _

Notarial Seal !
Denms L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public i
Scott Twp., Columbla County !
My Commigsion Expires July 3, 2011
=mber, PERNSYiVENIE Asuncistion of Notares

L
M

................... , [ hereby certify that the advertising and
.................. for publishing the forcgoing notice, and the



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLINTY
PHOUNE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 350 14 H{IUR PHIONE
(57 3555622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 0 Y00
FAX:(570) J680-5625
US BANK NATTONAL ASSOCIATION, AS Docket # 109ED2010

TRUSTEE ON BEHALYF OF THE HOLDERS
OF THE HOME EQUITY ASSET TRUST 2005-
5, HOME EQUITY PASS THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-5
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JOSHUA FOUGHT

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 15, 2010, AT 1:59 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON JOSIIUA FOUGRHT AT 515 NORTH ARCH STREET,

BERWICK BY POSTING TO THE RESIDENCE A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 15, 2010 ‘T,‘ ' 2 ! i
X

NOTARY RUBLIC TIMOTIIY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFKF
Notarial Seaf % -/ ' -
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN Nan. ' W\)
Notary Public X ARAVAGL STl
Town of Bloomshburg, Columbia County PA J. ALKTSO
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012 DEPUTY SHERIFT

THE LAW OFFICE OF BARBARA A. 'EIN P.C.
425 COMMERCE DRIVE

Suite 100

FT. WASHINGTON, PA 19034



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. DANGELO SERVICE# | - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/23/2010 DOCKET # 109ED2010
PLAINTIFF US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE ON

BEHALF OF THE HOLDERS OF THE HOME EQUITY
ASSET TRUST 2005-5, HOME EQUITY PASS THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-5

DEFENDANT JOSHUA FOUGHT

ATTORNEY FIRM THE LAW OFFICE OF BARBARA A. FEIN P.C.
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

JOSHUA FOUGHT MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

515 NORTH ARCH STREET -

BERWICK AR

SERVED UPON Ok en : i
RELATIONSHI P IDENTIFICATION

DATE M TIME 1%  MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB___POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPCRATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MO0

% OTHER (SPECIFY) [ osy QQ\

5‘. J

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY &)& § U,m, patE A JIS/{ &

Q



THE LAW OFFICES OF
BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100

Fort Washington, PA 19034 NEW JERSEY OFFICE
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire 20000 Horizon Way, Suite 900
Kristen D. Little, Esquire Phone: (215) 653-7450 Mount Laurel, NJ 05054-4318
Fax: (215) 653-7454
Members of Permsylvania FPhone: (856) 596-53552
and New Jersey Bars Direct E-mail: theresac@lobaf.com Fax: (856) 596-5589

Direct Phone Ext. 118
File No. 08-14930

September 14, 2010

Columbia County Sheriff's Department
ATTN: Real Estate Division

VIAFEAX (570) 389-5625

RE: Writ of Execution #109 of 2010
U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee, v, Joshua Fought
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas No. 2010-CV-651
Property Located at 515 North Arch Street, Borough of Berwick

Dear Sir/Madam:

This Law Firm represents the Plaintiff in the above entitled Mortgage Foreclosure with Sheriff's Sale
initially scheduled for September 22, 2010.

Inaccordance with Pa. R.C.P. Rule 3129.2 (as amended for 2007), this letter serves as Plaintiff's first
of two permitted postponements up fo 130 days from the initial sale date'’s scheduling.

Kindly continue and announce that this Sheriff's Sale is being postponed from September 22, to
December 8.

Also, kindly post the property with the attached Amended Notice of Sheriff’s Sale pursuant to the
attached Court Order.

If you have any questions or require any additional paperwork, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,
THE LAW QFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C,

Theresa Carr, Paralegal to
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS : @ L ' i]

FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

1.8, BANK NATIONAIL ASSOCIATION,
as Trustee, on Behalf of the Holders of
the Home Equity Asset Trust 2005-5,

Home Equity Pass Through Certificates,
Series 2005-5,

NO. 2010-CV-651

Plaintiff, 92 m
c™ = =
V. > w2
2% = =T
e o
JOSHUA FOUGHT, o b  Em
Defendant. == e
11aan §u_; :D ; -
. o o
ORDEFR/ o B
;g'c_v ot
ivi w

AND NOW, this f)('% day of p/’ , 2010, upon consideration of

Plaintiffs Motion and the Affidavit of Good Faith Investigation attached hereto, it is hereby
ORDERED that service of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale and all other pleadings which require personal

service on Defendant, Joshua Fought,' shall be complete when Plaintiff has mailed the pleading to
be served hy certified mail and regular mail to:

Joshua Fought
515 North Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

and the Columbia County Sheriff's Department has posted a copy of the pleading to be served on the
most public part of the property located at 515 North Arch Street, Borough of Berwick, Columbia

County, which is the subject property upon which this mortgage foreclosure action is predicated.

BY THE COURT:




THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

Barbara A_ Fein, Esquire / LD. No. 53002
Kristen D. Little / L.D. No. 79952

425 Commerce Dnve, Suite 100

Fort Washington, PA 19034

Phone (215) 653-7450 / Fax (215) 643-7454
Email: generalinfo@lobaf.com

Attomeys for Plaintiff

UU.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
as Trustee, on Behalf of the Holders of
the Home Equaty Asset Trust 2005-5,
Home Equity Pass Through Certificates,
Series 2005-5,

Plaintiff,

V.

JOSHUA FOUGHT,
Defendant.

File No. 08-14930

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 2010-CV-651

AMENDED NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE QF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Joshua Fought
515 North Arch Suaest
Berwick, PA 18603

YOUR HOUSE AT 515 NORTH ARCH STREET, WITHIN THE BORQUGH OF

BERWICK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, IS SCHEDULED TO BE SOLD ON DECEMBER 8, 2010,

BY THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AT 9:30 AM. IN THE

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, SHERIFF’S OFFICE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, TO

ENFORCETHE COURT JUDGMENT OF $89,728.23, OBTAINED BY PLAINTIFF, U.S.BANK

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE, ONBEHALF OF THE HOLDERS OF THE HOME

EQUITY ASSET TRUST 2005-5, HOME EQUITY PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES

2005-5, AGAINST YOU.



NOTICE OF OWNERS' RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Shenff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

]. This sale will be canceled if you pay to Plaintiff Mortgagee the back payments, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorneys' fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call
Theresa Carr at (215) 653-7450.

2 You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open
the Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings. Youmay need
an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOQUMAY STHLL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND
YOU GHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S § D E.

1. If the Shenff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the price bid by calling Theresa Camr at (215) 653-7450, or by calling the
Coluwmbia County Sheriff's Department at (570) 389-5624.

2. ‘You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the sale bid price was
grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3 The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Shenff the full amount bid in the
sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call Theresa Carr at (215) 653-7450 or by calling
the Columbia County Sheriff's Department at (570) 389-5624.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the sale had never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. Atthat time, the buyer maybring legal proceedings
10 evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Columbia County
Sheriff on or about thirty (30) days. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The
money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the
proposed distribution 1s wrong) are filed with the Sherff within ten (10) days after the distribution
date.



7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if
you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOUDQNOT HAVE
A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE
CANPROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER. IF YOU CANNOT
AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE
PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
P.O. Box 186, Hamisburg, PA 17108
{800) 692-7375

g (V)

Attormey Signature




Legal Description

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING on the Westerly side of Arch Street at a corner of Lot
No. 420; thence in a Northerly direction along Arch Street, 45 feet to
comer of Lot No. 418; thence in a Westerly direction, 165 feetto a 15
foot alley; thence in a Southerly direction along said alley 45 feet to
corner of Lot No. 420; thence in an easterly direction 165 feet to Arch
Street, the place of BEGINNING.

[This description is intended to cover Lot No. 419 as above on
American Car & Foundry Co. plot or plan, together with the frame
building thereon, consisting of a two and one-half story frame building
with outbuildings thereon.]

HAVING ERECTED THEREQON a Detached, Two and One Half
Story, Single Family Residential Dwelling.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES AS Chyristina Zerbe and Daniel R.
Zerbe, Husband and Wife, by Deed dated September 24, 2002, and
recorded on October 3, 2002, in the Columbia County Recorder of

Deeds as Instrument Number 200211724, granted and conveyed unto
Joshua Fought, an Individual.

BEING KNOWN AND NUMBERED AS 515 North Arch Street,
Berwick, PA 18603,

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04D-08-220.



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

' __‘__v‘,_/,'_f": i
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(5700 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 [570) F63-6300

FAX: (570} 389-5625
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,
US BANK NA
VS,
JOSHUA FOUGHT
WRIT OF EXECUTION #109 OF 2010 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
AUGUST 19, 2010 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF JOSHUA FOUGHT AT 515 ARCH STRELET BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN.

SO ANSWERS:

/
DEPUTY SHERJGE >
et ? T

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 19™ DAY OF AUGUST 2010

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bicomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012




08/19/2010

08:50 BERWICK JOINT SEWF™ (FAX)157°7528479 P.0011001

August 19, 2010

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF
THE HOLDERS OF THE HOME EQUITY ASSET TRUST 2005-5, HOME
EQUITY PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-5

VS.

JOSHUA FOUGHT

DOCKET # 109ED2010 JD # 651JD2010

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #137132 for the property located at 515
Arch Street in Berwick, Pa through September 30, 2010 is $492.59.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,
los

Kelly Noss
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711

“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer” Hearing Impaired 711
. “BAJSA is an Eciua! ngarlunity Provider and Provider™
1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 1860

FPhone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



COPY

File No. (08-1493(

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / [.D. No. 53002

Kristen D. Little, Esquire / I.D. No. 79992

425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100

Fort Washington, PA 19034

Phone {215) 653-7450 / Fax (215) 643-7454

Email: generalinfo(@lobaf.com

Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as | COLUMBIA COUNTY
Trustee, on Behalf of the Holders of the
Home Equity Asset Trust 2005-5, Home NO. 2010-CV-651
Equity Pass Through Certificates, Series
2005-5,

Plaintiff,

V.

JOSHUA FOUGHT,
Defendant.

CERTIFICATION OF NOTICES OF SALE TO LIENHOLDERS

[, Theresa Carr, Paralegal to Barbara A. Fein, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certify
that upon information and belief, diligent efforts have been made to identify all persons/entities
having mortgages, judgments, liens, or other interest in the subject premiscs of the foreclosure
proceeding, and that such persons/entities have been sent Notices of Sheriff's Sale (attached hereto
as Exhibit "A") and that said Notices were duly served upon them in accordance with Pennsylvania
Rule of Civil Procedure Rute 3129. (Proof of mailing with a postmark date of August 6. 2010, is
appended hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit "B").

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

August 6, 2010
THE LLAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A FEIN, P.C.

@/%M% (47%5/

BY: Theresa Carr, Paralegal
to Barbara A. Fein, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

ce. Columbia County Sheriff's Department.



THE LAW OFFICES OF
BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100

Fort Washingtor, PA 19034 NEW JERSEY OFFICE
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire 20000 Horizon Way, Suite 900
Kristen D. Little, Esquire Phone: (215) 653-7450 Mount Laurel, NJ 08054-4318

Fax: (215) 653-7454
Phone: (856) 596-5552
Members of Pennsylvania Direct E-mail: theresaci@lobaf.com Fax: (856) 596-5589
and New Jersev Bars Ihrect Phone Ext. 118
File No. 08-14930

August 6, 2010

NOTICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S SALE

TO: All Parties in Interest and Claimants Improvements:
Detached, Two and One
OWNERS:  Joshua Fought Half Story Single Family
Residential Dwelling
PROPERTY: 515 North Arch Street Columbia County
Borough of Berwick CCP No. 2010-CV-651

County of Colurnbia, PA

Please be advised that the above captioned property (and any improvements thercon) is scheduled
to be sold by the Columbia County Sheriff's Department on September 22, 2010, at 10:00 A.M., at
the Columbia County Court, P. O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, This sale is scheduled pursuant
to a judgment entered in the amount of $89,728.23, in the Court of Common Plcas for Columbia
County.

Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property which may be
extinguished (removed) by the sale. You may wish to aitend the sale 1o protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than
thirty (30) days after the sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days after the filing of the schedule. You may call the
Ceolumbia County Shenff's Department at (570) 389-5624 for the date on which the distributton
schedule will be posted.

Sincerely,
THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

Barbara A. Fcin,. E§quirc EXHIBIT
Attorney for Plaintiff

A




Legal Description

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING on the Westerly side of Arch Street at a corner of Lot
No. 420; thence in a Northerly direction along Arch Street, 45 feet to
comer of Lot No. 418; thence in a Westerly direction, 165 feet to a 15
foot alley; thence in a Southerly direction along said alley 45 feet to

corner of Lot No. 420; thence in an easterly direction 165 feet to Arch
Street, the place of BEGINNING.

[This description is intended to cover Lot No. 419 as above on
American Car & Foundry Co. plot or plan, together with the frame
building thereon, consisting of a two and one-half story frame building
with outbuildings thereon.]

HAVING ERECTED THEREON a Detached, Two and One Halt
Story, Single Family Residential Dwelling.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES AS Christina Zerbe and Daniel R.
Zerbe, Husband and Wife, by Deed dated September 24, 2002, and
recorded on QOctober 3, 2002, in the Columbia County Recorder of
Deeds as Instrument Number 200211724, granted and conveyed unto
Joshua Fought, an Individual.

BEING KNOWN AND NUMBERED AS 515 North Arch Street,
Berwick, PA 18603.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04D-08-220.



Return to Terri Carr / File No. 08-14930 / Fought, Joshua / Lienholder Notices

Indicate type of mail
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~muswrmww PITNEY BOWER

02 1P m 001.267

: 0003955864 AUG 08 201P
Al -a: MAILED FROM ZIPCODE 19034

UNJTE()

Check appropriate block for

Total Number of Pieces
Listed by Sender

3

Total Nurmber of Pieces
Received at Post Office

POSTMASTER,,PER [Name of receiving employee}

The full declaration of value is regquired on all domestic and mternaticnal regiatered mail. .Z.F masimum
indermmity payable for nommegotiable documents under Express Mail document reconstructio
$50.000 per piece subject t
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irmit of $500,000 per occurrénce. T'he maxinmnt indemnity payable on
Express Matl merchandise imsurance is $300. The maximum indemnity payable is $25,000 for Registered
Mail, $420 for COD and $420 for Insured Mail, Special handling charges apply on to Third- and Fourth-

NAME AND - The Law Offices of Barbara A, Fein, P.C. | 5 1neured X Registered Registered Mail: Affix stamps here if issued as certificate of
ADDRESS 425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100 ] C.OD. 0 With Postal Tnsurance mailing or for m&%mﬂozm_ copies of this bill.
OF SENDER Fort Washington, PA 19034 {0 Certified O Express Mail X Without Postal Insurance | TOSTMARK AND DATE OF RECEIPT
Line Number of | Name of Addressee, Street, and Postage | Fee | Handling | Act Value | Imsured | Due Sender [ R.R. | 5.D. | SH. Rest. Def. Fee
Article Post-Office Address Charge (IfRegis.} | Value I C.0.D. Fee Fec Fee Remarks W
! Commonwealth of Pennsylvania d4¢ 42¢ B
Department of Public Welfare \\mmmg, m
P.O. Box 2675 -/,m&e .
Harrisburg, PA 17105
5 |z \_
2 PA Department of Revenue 44¢ 42¢ N z [
Bureau of Compliance %ﬂu X T
P.O. Box 218230 mm.o \ AN -
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230 5 Nl %y
" >
3 The Internal Revenue Service d4¢ 42¢ " B
) Special Procedures Branch .
Federated Investors Tower I
Thirteenth F1., Suite 1300 a
1001 Liberty Ave. i
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 X

J

Cllass parcels. Special delivery service also includes special handling service.

FORM MUST BE COMPLETED BY TYPEWRITER, INC OR BALL POINT PEN

* 5.8, Governmenl Printing Office 1983-396-297



Return to Terri Carr / File No. 08-14930 / Fought, Joshua / Lienholder Notices

NAME AND
A RESS
OF sENDER

The Law Offices of Barbara A. Fein, P.C,

->» 425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100

Fort Washington, PA 19034

Indicate type of mail
{1 Insured
0 CoD.
O Certifted

X Repgistered

O Express Mail

Check appropriate block for
Registered Mail:

3 With Postal [nsurance

X Without Postal Insurance

§ 02 1P

L i
Mﬁra.\\l:l‘!

Affix stamps here if issued as certificate of
mailing or for additional copies of thig bill.
POSTMARK AND DATE OF RECEIPT

Number of
Article

Line

Name of Addressee, Street, and
Post-QOffice Address

Postage

Fee

Handling
Charge

Act, Value
{(1f Regis.)

Due Sender
IfC.OD.

Insurcd
Value

R.R.
Fec

S.D.
Fee

SH.
Fee

Rest, Def, Fee
Remarks

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4d¢

43¢

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
1108 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

44¢

42¢

Connie Gingher, Tax Collector
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

a4¢

42¢

-_-_/ \':.J
o
beogL NS

Tenant/Occupant
515 North Arch Street
Berwick, PA 18603

44¢

42¢

e DY NEY HOWE

$ 002.100

0003955864 AUG 0B 201
MAILED FRCM ZIPCODE19G3H

D

?!*B LA

Columbia County Domestic Relations
Columbia County Courthouse

P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 /

d4¢

42¢

Total Number of Picces
Listed by Sender

5

Total Number of Pieces

Wmnm?_mﬁ. Post Office

4

POSTMASTER, PER {Name of receiving employee)

The fub dectaration cf valug is required on alt domestic and intemational registered mail. The maxumum

indemmity payable for nonneypotiable documents under Express Mail document reconstruc

1 hSUrANCE I8

S50,000 per piece subject ta Himit af $500.000 per ocowrence, The masitaum indemnity payable on Hxpress
Mail tmerchandise insurance is $500. The maximum indemnity payable is 325,000 for Registered Mail, 5420

for COD and $420 for [nsured Matl. Special hand]

Special deiivery service also mludes special handling service.

irges apply on o Third- and Fourth-Class parcels.

ﬁ&mw._s MUST BE COMPLETED BY TYPEWRITER, I

NC OR BALL POINT PEN

*= U5 Govemnment Printing Office 1983-396-297




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

3 R - 1
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HGUSE - P.O. 30X 380 74 HOLR PHONE

(5704 3835422 BLOGMSBURG, PA 17815 1570) Té4-6300
FAX: (520) JED-55625

SHERIFF’S RETURN OF NO SERVICE

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE  109ED2010
ON BEHALF OF THE HOLDERS OF THE HOME
EQUITY ASSET TRUST 2005-5, HOME EQUITY
PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-5
VS.
JOSHUA FOUGHT

THE AFOREMENTIONED WRIT IS BEING RETURNED NOT SERVED, AS OF
THIS 8/6/2010 FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:
UNABLE TO SERVE

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME SO ANSWERS :

THIS Monday, August 09, 2010 ,r' ' '
_ sty T, Chobadei
}&l{\_dl_ and Vm{c@ﬂ/mg\)

NOTARY RUBLIC

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
Notarial Seal .
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN SHERIFF
Notary Public
Town of Bioomsburg, Columbia County PA BY: /7 .
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012 _'\ *"Z? )
) /e
P. D’ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF

THE LAW OFFICE OF BARBARA A, FEIN P.C.
425 COMMERCE DRIVE

Suitc 100

FT. WASHINGTON, PA 19034



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: P. D'ANGELO SERVICE# 1 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/23/2010 DOCKET # 109ED2010
PLAINTIFF US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE ON

BEHALF OF THE HOLDERS OF THE HOME EQUITY
ASSET TRUST 2005-5, HOME EQUITY PASS THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-5

DEFENDANT JOSHUA FOUGHT

ATTORNEY FIRM THE LAW OFFICE OF BARBARA A. FEIN P.C.
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JOSHUA FOUGHT MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
515 NORTH ARCH STREET

BERWICK

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB__ POE___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLPD MEMBER; 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POQA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
O7. 2% s L LD A rEEF Ce e
o7 Fo N /T _a»-ﬁpﬂ\.f(;(_m ‘A:_
f"}:.f,‘;, e P A ;’51‘4)1.,(:,“‘-/& :\//_0
CF.-¢e “ ¢ s S IPBue f L0 AF /3
DEPUTY DATE

//"‘"“\ - -
. T 0 ot 00



WRIT OF EXs. _.UTION -- (MORTGAGE FORECLOS . «E)
Pa. R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and RULE 3257

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOQCIATION, COLUMBIA COUNTY
as Trustee, on Bcehaif of the Holders of
the Home Equity Asset Trust 2005-5,
Home Equity Pass Through Certificates, NO. 201 0-CV-651
Series 2005-5, P )
V.
JOSHUA FOUGHT,
Defendant.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above captioned matter, you are directed
to levy upon and sell the following described real property (specifically described below):

Real property situated at: 515 North Arch Streetl, Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia

Tax Parcel ID No.: 04D-08-220
Current title holder: Joshua Fought
AMOUNT DUE . . o e e e e e $89,728.23

INTEREST calculated at the legal rate of 6% (per diem
rate of $14.75) from May 19, 2010, through

the date on which the property is sold at Sheriff's Sale. ............ $
TOT AL . e $
COSTS TO BE ADDED

Plus costs as endorsed.

Taoa B ¥iliae
Prothonotary, Commeon Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Dated: _ - 3311

BY: mh/; (’ SN

¥ F'! “‘i ‘W g;,a_ﬂ-dd y
Riny 0 *;YS

(SEAL)




THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C. File No. 08-14930
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / 1.D. No. 53002

Kristen D. Little / L.I>. No. 79992

425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100

Fort Washington, PA 19034

Phone (215) 653-7450 / Fax (215) 643-7454

Email: generalinfo@lobaf.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

as Trustee, on Behaif of the Helders of COLUMBIA COUNTY

the Home Equity Asset Trust 2005-5,

Home Equity Pass Through Certificates,

Series 2005-5, NO. 2010-CV-651
Plamtiff,

V.

JOSHUA FOUGHT,
Defendant,

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Joshua Fought
515 North Arch Street
Berwick, PA 18603
YQUR HOUSE AT 515 NORTH ARCH STREET, WITHIN THE BOROUGH QOF

BERWICK, COLUMRIA COUNTY, IS SCHEDULED TO BE SOLD ON

September 22, 2010 at 9:30 am BY THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S

DEPARTMENT AT Mxxxaxii. IN THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, P. O. BOX
380, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 TO ENFORCE THE COURT JUDGMENT OF $89,728.23
OBTAINED BY PLAINTIFF, U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE, ON
BEHALF OF THE HOLDERS OF THE HOME EQUITY ASSET TRUST 2005-5, HOME EQUITY

PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-5, AGAINST YOU.



7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if
you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE
A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE
CANPROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER. IF YOU CANNOT
AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE
PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
P.O. Box 186, [arrisburg, PA 17108

(800} 692-7375



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: P. D’ANGELO SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/23/2010 DOCKET # 109ED2010
PLAINTIFF US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE ON

BEHALF OF THE HOLDERS OF THE HOME EQUITY
ASSET TRUST 2005-5, HOME EQUITY PASS THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-5

DEFENDANT JOSHUA FOUGHT

ATTORNEY FIRM THE LAW OFFICE OF BARBARA A. FEIN P.C.
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1108 FREAS AVE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON Ly Cwete

RELATIONSHIP Codz IDENTIFICATION

DATE 07-29/0 TIME //L© MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POB_~POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moNw

ez

OTHER (SPLECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

/d? ,
DEPUTY (/’ ¢ M DATE (7 25 79




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: P. DANGELO SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/23/2010 DOCKET # 109ED2010
PLAINTIFF US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE ON

BEHALF OF THE HOLDERS OF THHE HOME EQUITY
ASSET TRUST 2005-5, HOME EQUITY PASS THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-5

DEFENDANT JOSHUA FOUGHT

ATTORNEY FIRM THE LAW OFFICE OF BARBARA A. FEIN P.C.
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGLE FORECLOSURE

1615 LINCOLN AVE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON & VA F i sl - s
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE €% 4%./¢ TIME //6.5  MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex ___ Height Weight _ Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB & POE __ CCSO -
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PL.ACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mUnw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

T Ty
DEPUTY e Z DATE €2 -29 /o




DTN 2010 County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TOQ:

Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR : &30 AM- 4 PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

FOUGHT JOSHUA
515 N ARCH STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT 5 REQUESTED

If you desite a2 receipt, send a seif-addressed stamped envelope with your payment
FHIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2010 3671
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT {TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 16,221 6.146 97.70 99 69 109.66
SINKING : 1.345 21.38 21.82 24.00
FIRE 1.25 19.87 20.28 21.29
LIGHT 1.75 27.82 28.39 29.81
BORO RE 11.1 176.45 180.05 189.05
T N
The discount & penalty ﬁ@.ﬁ\ 350.23 373.81
have been calculaied PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience 7 or before | If paid on or before | I paid after
CNTY TWP™—... This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penaity 10 % 5% . January 1, 2011
PARCEL: 04D-08 -220-00,000
515 ARCH ST X b (K 32
1705 Acres 149085 Land 2,970
_\_ T Buildings 13,251 FILE COPY
Total Assessment 16,221 N =

63

3
s -29~10

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
CONNIE C. GINGHER
1615 LINCOLN AVENUE
B” TICK, PA 18603

“DESCRIFTION

10% PENALTY

REAL ESTATE

HOURS  mMon,Tue,Thur, 9:30am-4:00pm
Closed Wednesday and Friday
Closed Holidays

PHONE 570-752~7442

611.13

FOQUGHT JOSHUA
515 N ARCH STREET
BERWICK PA 1B603

S T 4

|

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

PARCEL O04D08 22000000

ACCT. 7201

515 ARCH ST

__D .17 ACRES

20021-1724

2970.00
13251.00

SCHOOL PENALTY 10%
DELINQUENT TAX TO
COURTHGUSE DEC. 15

MAKE SEPERATE CHECKS FOR SCHOOL PAYMENT

s T
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N
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-
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/23/2010 DOCKET # 109ED2010
PLAINTIFF US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE ON

BEHALF OF THE HOLDERS OF THE HOME EQUITY
ASSET TRUST 2005-5, HOME EQUITY PASS THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-5

DEFENDANT JOSHUA FOUGHT

ATTORNEY FIRM THE LAW OFFICE OF BARBARA A. FEIN P.C,
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECILOSURE
15 PERRY AVL.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON A/ didss ¢ /f {

RELATIONSHIP L/‘.A.;’;’E')L-.f' N '(_5“;‘*2'(-\-&\ IDENTIFICATION

DATE . 3¢~ TIME , « 2o MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB Kf POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \!F({é@ DATE _"p -272 /9




-.QUNTY OF COLUMBIa
TAYXY CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOCOMSEBURG PA 17815
EEAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:28-TUL-10C FER: 55,00 CERT. NOBZ287

FOUGHT JOSHUA DISTEICT: RERERWICK BORD

51% N ARCE STEEET DEED

ERREWICK Pa 182603 LOCATION: 515 ARCH 57

FARCEL: 042-0C8 -220-0CG,000
————— PENDING--- - TOTAL AMOUNT

Y=AR BILL ROLL AMCUINT LINTERZST CO8TE DL

2008 PEIM o.oo a.co G.ac C.o0o
TCTAL DUL S0.C0
TAXE CLAIM TCTAL AMOUNT DUz DIRING THE MONTH OF: July , A0 LD

-]

His I8 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING 10 OUR RECCEDS, TAX L_ENS RS OF
DEIZEMEBELR 371, 2003

REQUESTED BY: T inothy L Chemberlaio, Sharif¥.
.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/23/2010 DOCKET # 109ED2010
PLAINTIFF US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE ON

BEHALF OF THE HOLDERS OF THE HOME EQUITY
ASSET TRUST 2005-5, HOME EQUITY PASS THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-5

DEFENDANT JOSHUA FOUGHT

ATTORNEY FIRM THE LAW OFFICE OF BARBARA A, FEIN P.C.
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON 1)&€ M sk

RELATIONSHIP (/o & [DENTIFICATION
DATE & 7-Jc s TIME s ¢yrd MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex = Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB L POE  CCSO ___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

i

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
..ﬂ\.

DEPUTY ( (:E_f- DATE . 26 -/ &



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 22, 2010 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 109 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NQO. 651 OF 2010 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY. CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING on the Westerly side of Arch Street at a corner of Lot No. 420; thence in a
northerly direction along Arch Street 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 418: thence in a westerly
direction 165 feet to a 15 foot alley: thence in a southerly direction along said alley 45 feet to
corner of Lot No. 420; thence in an easterly direction 163 feet to Arch Street, the place of
beginning. This description is intended to cover Lot No. 419 as above on American Car &
Foundry Co. plot or plan, together with the frame building thereon, consisting of a two and
one-half story frame building with outbuildings thereon.

PARCLEL NUMBER: 04D-08-220
TENRMS OF 581 &

SLNIMLIN PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The &’.‘éi“é‘fa{-ﬁi‘-? of ton C10%) perocent of

THE BB PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TINE
PERIOD,
e S the sucsessful biddar falls to pay the bid orfoe as per the above terms,
e Shertff mav elect either to sue the bidder for the halance due without a
resale of the propey, or fo resell the properiy 5t the bidder's risk and maintain
an aclion sgsinsi the bidder for breach of confract. In the case of a default gl
suns waid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against
any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responaible for any
alterney fees fncurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the
Bidder in which the bidder iz found Hable for damanes,

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of

the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Barbara Fein Timothy T. Chamberlain
425 Commerce Drive www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Fort Washington, PA 19034



Document Receipt

Trans # 30287 Carrier / service:  POST 2PM 7/23/2010
Ship to: 30287
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 9171924291001000003304
Doc Ref #: 190ED2010

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 30288 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 7{23/2010
Ship to: 30288
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
1001 LIBERTY AVE Tracking #: 9171924291001000003311
Doc Ref #: 109ED2010

PITTSBURGH PA 15222



Document Receipt

Trans # 30289 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 7/23/2010

Ship to: COP

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE
Tracking #: 9171924281001000003328
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref#: 109ED2010
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 30290 Carrier / service;

Ship to: FAIR
QFFICE OF FALR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8018

HARRISBURG PA 171056

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

7/23/2010

9171924291001000003335

109ED2010



Document Receipt

Trans # 30291 Carrier / service. PQST 2PM 7123/2010
Ship te: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000003342

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 109ED2010

KING OR PA 19408
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 30292 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 7/23/2010
Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING Tracking #: 9171824291001000003359
600 ARCH STREET RQOM 3259
Doc Ref #: 109ED2010

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE o
ED# [C7- /0

DATE RECEIVED I R

DOCKET AND INDEX T g S D

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR - CK# 7327/

RREkRRRE

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE oy 5”"! o, i TIME Y
POSTING DATE Sl W
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15" WEEK g; o .f"» /

2" WEEK %

3*° WEEK 2D



WRIT OF EX.  JTION -- (MORTGAGE FORECLOS By ™/ "3\ [ r_j —\\f/
I ceAAL L !“'

Pa. R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and RULE 3257 Nl
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, COLUMBIA COUNTY
as Trustee, on Behalf of the Holders of
thc Home Equity Asset Trust 2005-5,
Home Equity Pass Through Certificatcs, NO. 2010-CV-651

Series 2005-5,
Plaintiff,

V.

JOSHUA FOUGHT,
Defendant.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia

A0 N A,

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above captioned matter, you are directed
to levy upon and sell the following deseribed real property (specifically described below):

Real property situated at: 515 North Arch Street, Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia

Tax Parcel ID No.: 04D-08-220

Current title holder: Joshua Fought

AMOUNT DUE . .. i $89,728.23
INTEREST calculated at the legal rate of 6% (per diem

rate of $14.75) from May 19, 2010, through

the date on which the property is sold at Sheriffs Sale. ............ 3

TOT AL . . $

COSTS TO BE ADDED

Plus costs as endorsed.

Dated: __1- 310

(SEAL)

Prothonotary, Commeon Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, COLUMBIA COUNTY

as Trustee, on Behalf of the Holders of
the Home Equity Asset Trust 2005-5,

Home Hquity Pass Through Certificales, NO. 2010-CV-651
Series 2005-5, o el
PlaintifT, .;lL Bl L) - L’_L \‘3 \()O]
V.
JOSHUA FOUGHT,
Defendant.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERJFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, 1nterest and costs in the above captioned matler, you are directed
to levy upon and scll the following described real property (specifically described below):

Real property situated at: 515 North Arch Street, Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia

Tax Parcel 1D No.: 04D-08-220
Current title holder: Joshua Fought
AMOUNT DUE . .. o e e e $89,728.23

INTEREST calcutated at the legal rate of 6% (per diem
rate of $14.75) from May 19, 2010, through

the date on which the property is sold at Shenffs Sale. ............ 3
TOT AL 3
COSTS TO BE ADRED

Plus costs as endorsed.

Towon B Kl
Prothonotary, Commen Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Dated: =230

BY: \@hr ‘P Ebmum

Depnty

(SEAL)



THE LAW OFFICES OF
BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100

Fort Washington, PA 19034 NEW JERSEY OFFICE
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire 20000 Horizon Way, Suite 900
Knisten ID. Little, Esquire Phone: (215) 633-7450 Mount Laurel, Nf 08054-4318

Fax: (215} 653-7454
Phone: (856) 596-3352
Members of Pennsyfvania Direct E-mail: theresactniobaf.com Fax: {RB56) 590-5589
and New Jersey Bars Direct Phone Ext. 118
File No. 08-14930

July 21, 2016

Columbia County Sheriff's Department
Columbia County Court House

P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  U.S. Bank National Association, as Trusteg, v. Joshua Fought
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas No. 2010-CV-651
Property situated at: 515 North Arch Sireet, Borough of Berwick, PA

Bear Sir:

We would like to schedule the subject real property for Columbia County Sheriff's Sale. We have
asked the Columbia County Prothonotary to issue the Writ of Execution and forward to your office
together with this package.

We arc enclosing a check in the amount of $1,350.00 to cover the deposit costs along with the
following necessary documents:

-- Original Writ of Execution plus 2 extra copies;

-- Notices of Sheriff's Sale (one for cach Defendant and 3 extra);
-- Instructions on service and posting;

-- An original Affidavit pursuant to Rule 3129.1;

-- An Affidavit of Non-Military Service;

-- Waiver of Watchman;

- Certification of Addresses:

-- Five (5) copies of the legal description.

Thank you for your anticipated assistance in this matter.
Sincerely,
THE LAW QFFICES OF BARBARA A, FEIN, P.C.

o Yo

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire




THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C,

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / 1.D. No. 53002
Kristen D. Little / LD. No. 79992

425 Commercc Drive, Suite 100

Fort Washington, PA 19034

Phone (215) 653-7450 / Fax (215) 643-7454
Email: generalinfo@lobaf.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Trustee, on Behalf of the Holders of
the Home Equity Asset Trust 2005-5,
Home Equity Pass Through Certificates,
Series 2005-5,

Plaintiff,

V.

JOSHUA FOUGHT,
Defendant.

FFile Nov. (48-14930

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 2010-CV-651 P |

AFFIDAVIT UNDER PA. RCP RULE 3129

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee, on Behalf of the Holders of the Home Equity

Asset Trust 2005-5, Home Equity Pass Through Certificates, Series 2005-5, Plaintiff in the above

caplioned mortgage foreclosure action, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the Writ of Execution

was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 515 North Arch Street,

Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, was true and correct to the best of its

knowledge, information and belief.

1. Name and address of each Owner and/or Reputed Owner:

Joshua Fought
515 North Arch Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of each Defendant named in the judgment:

Joshua Fought
515 North Arch Street
Berwick, PA 18603



Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien
on the real property to be sold:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
1108 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Connie Gingher, Tax Collector
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee, Plaintiff
¢/o Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc.

3815 South West Temple

Salt Lake City, UT 84115

Name and address of every other person or entity which has any record lien on the property:

None

Name and address of every other person or entity which has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None.

Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who may have
an interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant
515 North Arch Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Columbia County Domestic Relations
Columbia County Courthouse

P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welfare
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Pennsylvania Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

P.O. Box 218230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

The Internal Revenue Service
Special Procedures Branch
Federated Investors Tower
Thirteenth F1., Suite 1300
1001 Liberty Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

personal knowledge, information and belief. I understand that falsc statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: July 21, 2010

‘THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

o O &) f

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




THE LLAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C. Fife No. 08-14930)
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / [.D. No. 53002

Kristen D. Little / 1.D. No. 79992

425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100

Fort Washington, PA 19034

Phone (215) 653-7450 / Fax (215) 643-7454

Email: generalinfo(@lobaf.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

as Trustee, on Behalf of the Holders of COLUMBIA COUNTY

the Home Equity Assel Trust 2005-5,

Home Equity Pass Through Certificates,

Series 2005-5, NO. 2010-CV-651
PlaintifT,

V.

JOSHUA FOUGHT,
Defendant.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Joshua Fought
515 North Arch Street
Berwick, PA 18603
YOUR HOUSE AT 515 NORTH ARCH STREET, WITHIN THE BOROUGH OF

BERWICK, COLUMBIA <COUNTY, 1S SCHEDULED TO BE SOLD ON

BY THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S

DEPARTMENT AT 10:00 AM. IN THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, P. 0. BOX
380, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 TO ENFORCE THE COURT JUDGMENT OF $89,728.23
OBTAINED BY PLAINTIFF, U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE, ON
BEHALF OF THE HOLDERS OF THE HOME EQUITY ASSET TRUST 2003-5, HOME EQUITY

PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 20605-5, AGAINST YOU.



7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if
you act immcdiately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. TF YOU DO NOT HAVE
A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE
CANPROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER. IF YOU CANNOT
AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE
PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEL.

Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
P.O. Box 186, Harrisburg, PA 17108
(800) 692-7375



THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100
Fort Washington, PA 19034
(215) 653-7450

FAX {215} 633-7434

TG: Columbta County Sheriff's Department

FROM: Theresa Carr, Paralegal to Barbara A. Fein, Esquire

DATE.: July 21, 2010

RE: U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee. v. Joshua Fought

Columbia County Court of Common Pleas Docket No. 2010-CV-651
Mortgaged Premises: 515 North Arch Street, Berwick, Borough of Berwick, PA
18603

MEMORANDUM

Our Law Firm represents the Plaintiff in the above entitled matter. On our client's behalf, we have
scheduled a Sheriff's Sale of the Mortgaged Premises.

In accordance with Pennsylvania statutes, kindly effectuate personal service of the Notice of Sheriff's
Sale and Writ of Execution upon the parties specified below (i.e., upon the persons named or adults
in charge ol residence):

Joshua Fought
315 North Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Handbill {(Posted)
515 North Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Please also advertisc the Sheriff's Sale

I am also enclosing a self-addressed, stamped envelope which will facilitate your return of proofs
of service. Thank you for your anticipated assistance. Please feel free to contact me if you have
any questions regarding this matter.



THE LAW OFr1CES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100
Fort Washington, PA 19034
(215) 653-7450

TAX (215Y653-7434

TO: Theresa Carr, Paralegal to Barbara A. Fein, Esquire

FROM: Columbia County Sheriff's Department

DATE: July 21, 2010

RE: U.S. Bank National Association. as Trustee, v. Joshua Fought

LOBAF File No. 08-14930

MEMORANDUM

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE SHERIFF'S SALE FOR THE ABOVE REFERENCED

MATTER HAS BEEN SCHEDULED FOR:

Wednesday, , 20

AT




THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C. File No. 68-14930

Barbara A. Fein, Esquirc / LD. No. 53002
Kristen D. Little / 1.D. No. 79992

425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100

Fort Washington, PA 19034

Phone (215) 653-7450 / Fax (215) 643-7454
Email: generalinfo@]lobaf.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
as Trustee, on Behalf of the Holders of
the Home Equity Asset Trust 2005-5,
Home Equity Pass Through Certificates,
Series 2005-5,

Plaintiff,

v,

JOSHUA FOUGHT,
Defendant.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 2010-CV-651

AFFIDAVIT UNDER PA. RCP RULE 3129

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee, on Behalf of the Holders of the Home Equity
Asset Trust 2005-5, Home Equity Pass Through Certificates, Series 2005-5, Plaintiff in the above

captioned mortgage foreclosure action, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the Writ of Execution

was tiled, the following information concerning the real property located at 515 North Arch Street,

Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, was true and correct to the best of its

knowledge, information and belief.

1. Name and address of each Owner and/or Reputed Owner:

Joshua Fought
515 North Arch Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of each Defendant named in the judgment:

Joshua Fought
515 North Arch Street
Berwick, PA 18603



Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien
on the real property to be sold:

Columbia County Tax Claim Burean
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Berwick Area Joint Scwer Authority
1108 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Connie Gingher, Tax Collector
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee, Plaintiff
c/o Select Portfolio Scrvicing, Inc.

3815 South West Temple

Salt Lake City, UT 84115

Name and address of every other person or entity which has any record lien on the property:

None

Name and address of every other person or entity which has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None.

Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who may have
an interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant
515 North Arch Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Columbia County Domestic Relations
Columbia County Courthouse

P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Commonwecalth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welfare
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Pennsylvania Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

P.O. Box 218230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

The Internal Revenue Service
Special Procedures Branch
Federated Investors Tower
Thirteenth F1., Suite 1300
1001 Liberty Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge, information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: July 21, 2010

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

o Pacdna 0 ]

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
as Trustee, on Behalf of the Holders of
the Home Equity Asset Trust 2005-5,
Home Equity Pass Through Certificates,
Series 2005-5,

Plaintiff,

V.

JOSHUA FOUGHT,
Defendant.

NO. 2010-CV-651

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

THE UNDERSIGNED being duly sworn, deposes and says that the averments herein are
based upon investigations made and records maintained by us either as Plaintiffor as servicing agent
of the Plaintiff herein named and that the above named Defendants are not in the Military or Naval
Service of the United States of America or its Allies as defined under the Soldiers and Sailors Civil
Relief Act of 1940, as amended, and that the age and last known residence and employment of each

Defendant are as follows:

. 8.8.

Defendant : Joshua Fought

Age : Over 18

Residence : 515 North Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Employment : Unknown

Sworn to and subscribed before
me the date July 21, 2019.

%O@Cﬁ?

Nofary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
Jessica McVittie, Notary Public
Upper Dubiin Twp, Montgomery County
My commission expires January 13, 2014

Jaa (11

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C. File No. 0814930

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / 1.D. No. 53002
Kristen D. Little / LD. No. 79992

425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100

Fort Washington, PA 19034

Phone (215) 653-7450 / Fax (215) 643-7454
Email: gencralinfo@lobaf.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
as Trustee, on Behalf of the Holders of

the Home Equity Asset Trust 2005-3,
Home Equity Pass Through Certificates,
Series 2005-5,

Plaintiff,
V.
JOSHUA FOUGHT,
Defendant.
WAIVER

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 2010-CV-651

OF WATCHMAN

I, Barbara A. Fein, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee,

on Behalf of the Holders of the Home Equity Asset Trust 2005-5, Home Equity Pass Through

Certificates, Series 2005-5, hereby certify on behalf of the Plaintiff that it waives any liability or

responsibility as against the Sheriff of Columbia County, his deputies or agents, whomsoever, who

levy against the subject property of this action, and further certifies that the Plaintiff acknowledges

and understands that the Sheriff or Deputy is not liable in any way for protecting the property before

the Sheriff's Sale.

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

oAudaa 0]

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




THE LAW OFTICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C. File No. 08-14930

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / 1.D. No. 53002
Kristen D. Little / 1.D. No. 79992

425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100

Fort Washington, PA 19034

Phone (215) 653-7450 / Fax (215) 643-7454
Email: generalinfo@lobaf.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
as Trustec, on Behalf of the Holders of
the Home Equity Asset Trust 2005-5,
Home Equity Pass Through Certificates,
Series 2005-5,

Plaintiff,

V.

JOSHUA FOUGHT,
Defendant.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 2010-CV-651

CERTIFICATION OF ADDRESS

I, Barbara A. Fein, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, U.S. Bank National Associlation, as

Trustee, on Behalf of the Holders of the Home Equity Assct Trust 2005-5, Home Equity Pass

Through Certificates, Series 2005-5, hereby certify that the Plaintiff's correct address is 3815 South

West Temple, Salt Lake City, UT 84115, and the last known address of each Defendant is as below.

Joshua Fought
515 North Arch Street
Berwick, PA 18603

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

o (1

Barbara A. Fcin, Esqui
Attorncy for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, NO. 2010-CV-651
as Trustec, on Behalf of the Holders of
the Home Equity Asset Trust 2005-5,
Home Equity Pass Through Certificates,
Series 2005-3,

Plaintiff,

V.

JOSHUA FOUGHT,
Defendant.

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I hereby certify that I am the attorney of record [or the Plaintiff, U.S. Bank National
Association, as Trustee, on Behalf of the Holders of the Home Equity Asset Trust 2005-5, Home
Equity Pass Through Certificates, Series 2005-5, in this action against real property and I further
certify that this property is:

[X]  That the Plaintiff has complied in all respects with Section 403 of the
HOMEOWNERS' EMERGENCY MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE ACT OF 1983
which may include but is not limited to:

(a) Service of notice on Defendant

(b) Expiration of thirty days since the service of the Notice

(c) Defendant’s failure to request or to appear at a face-to-face meeting
with the Mortgagee or with a Consumer Credit Counseling Agency

(d) Defendant’s failurc to file an application for financial assistance

with the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency

[ further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Sheriff of Columbia County for any false
statements given herein.

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

i @f

Barbara A, Fein, Esquire
Attorney for Plamtiff
Attorney [.D. No. 53002

BY:




CERTIFICATE TO SHERIFF SHERIFF'S OFFICE

(Please check appropriate squarc in each section) | Columbia County Court House
P. O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
as Trustee, on Behalf of the Holders of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
the Home Equity Asset Trust 2005-5, COLUMBIA COUNTY
Home Equity Pass Through Certificates,
Series 2005-5,
Plaintiff, NO. 2010-CV-651

V.

JOSHUA FOUGHT

Defendant.
FHEREBY CERTIFY THAT:
l. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on a mortgage foreclosure action.
2. The Defendant owns the property being exposed to sale as:

[X]  An Individual
3 The Defendant is:

[X]  Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Dated; July 21, 2010

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

oy, @Uﬂ‘m &) _

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney 1.D. No. 53002

425 Commerce Drive, Suite |
Fort Washington, PA 19034
(215) 653-7450




dIELBNGTI0TT HOSTIL0TEON STLEEL OO

Q125 [ UBNC OEEVL-B0 4D

P sodal

{2
T
i

L NDIS QIZIHOHLMY

SETH B elelg W.ANE

& HAL4Y dIOA SER

]

H SRR 01071 2i40

g W STUOD CUET DB SR Si

w LNMONY . 31v¥a

7

2 05%.2-£59 (512)
i 09€-9T9L€ 1052-bE06 1 Yd ‘NOLONIHSYM 1404
_ eeajfsuuay . 001 34LINS “HA IDHINNOD 52F

+AUBS SUDZIL Y "9'd ‘NIFd 'Y vHYaHYS 40 SADI440 MV IHL

._ m..mmﬁv_ | IHD MM
| T6€€EL )

Ly [P—



